MORRISVILLE BOROUGH BUCKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA RESOLUTION NO. 2024 - 1096

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF MORRISVILLE, BUCKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA TO RE-ADOPT THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN UPDATE PREPARED BY THE BUCKS COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the Bucks County Planning Commission prepared a Comprehensive Plan Update for Morrisville Borough in February 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Comprehensive Plan is required under the Pennsylvania Municipalities Planning Code to be prepared and acted upon by Morrisville Borough; and

WHEREAS, the 2021 Comprehensive Plan Update shall serve as an official public document to be a policy guide for decision making about the physical development of Morrisville Borough and is to be an explicit statement about Morrisville's future goals for planning and development; and

WHEREAS, on March 15, 2021, after proper advertisement and public hearing pursuant to the Municipalities Planning Code, the Morrisville Borough Council unanimously approved the Comprehensive Plan Update;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Morrisville Borough Council hereby reaffirms its March 15, 2021 vote to adopt the 2021 Comprehensive Plan Update as prepared by the Bucks County Planning Commission.

RESOLVED by the Borough Cou	uncil of the Borough of Morrisville this day of
Attest:	BOROUGH COUNCIL
and the same	Helen Hlahol, President